

Joe Morgan, MFCEP Supervisor of Elections Wakulla County, Florida



Scan for wakullavotes.gov

For Immediate Release Wednesday, May 17, 2023 Contact: Joe Morgan, Supervisor of Elections Wakulla County Email: <u>imorgan@wakullavotes.gov</u> (850) 926-7575

Wakulla County Supervisor of Elections Announces Launch of new "VOTE IN HONOR OF A VETERAN" program

Wakulla County, FL – Joe Morgan, Supervisor of Elections for Wakulla County, is announcing the launch of his "Vote in Honor of a Veteran" program on Friday, May 26, 2023. This program recognizes the service and dedication of the men and women who are or have served in our armed forces by encouraging voters to cast their ballot in the names of those who fight to defend our liberty and to protect our right to vote. "Our purest form of democracy was defended so we could be afforded the freedom to cast a ballot," said Supervisor Morgan.

Veterans, friends and family members of veterans who wish to participate will complete and submit a photograph and a short biography on a Vote in Honor of a Veteran biography form that will be available May 26th on the Supervisor of Elections website <u>www.WakullaVotes.gov</u>. More information on submitting the photograph and biography is available on the website.

A wall in the Wakulla County Elections office has been designated as our **Vote in Honor of a Veteran** wall, and the veteran's photograph will be proudly displayed. All biographies will be kept in a book inside the elections office for interested citizens to view.

"We are honored to launch this program in recognition of those that have defended, and who are still defending, our freedoms," said Supervisor Morgan.

Voters with questions are encouraged to contact the Supervisor of Elections Office by email at <u>wakullacountysoe@wakullavotes.gov</u>, or by phone at 850.926.7575, Monday-Friday 8:00 a.m. – 5 p.m.

###

Connect with us on Facebook for election updates. Visit <u>www.WakullaVotes.gov</u> for information on voting and elections in Wakulla County. Solicite recursos en español en persona, por teléfono o en <u>www.WakullaVotes.gov</u>